6/16/25, 10:52 AM

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)
COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Baba Shaheed Singh Public School

1630696

20677

Village Balian Tehsil and District Sangrur - 148001
Dr Pervinder Kaur

D Litt, M.A. B.Ed.
babashaheedschool@gmail.com

9876515772

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Affiliation%20Letter.pdf

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Certificate %200f%20Registration%200f%20Socities %20 1.pdf ‘

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/NOC.pdf

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Building%20Safety%202025-26.pdf

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Fire%20Safety%202025-26.pdf

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Self%20Certification%20Performa%202025-26.pdf

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Water%20and%20Sanitation%202025-26.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.

IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/fee%20structure%202025-2026.pdf ‘

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/ACADEMIC_CALENDER .pdf ‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/SMC.pdf ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) ’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/PTA%20COMMITTEE.pdf ‘
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

’ https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Result%200f%20Board%20three%20years.pdf ‘

1 PRINCIPAL Dr Pervinder Kaur
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42
PGT 9
TGT 13
PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:2
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 40 39 97 Good
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 27 27 100 Good
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9106
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 24 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 5 & 740

MTR)
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4

INTERNET FACILITY YES

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/01vaafF0Je4?si=ALnPp8aBS5227ws0

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Aman Kansal PGT B.TECH
HARPREET KAUR PGT M.AFINE ARTS
BALJINDER KAUR PET B.A

svanpreet kaur PRT B.A.

JASBIR KAUR NTT M.A.
SURINDER KAUR NTT M.A

MANSI SHARMA PGT M.Sc.
HARPREET KAUR PGT MCA
MANISHA RANI NTT B.A

CHANDER KANTA PRT M.A

RITA SHARMA PRT M.A

Kulbir Singh TGT BA
JASWINDER SINGH TGT M.A
KULWINDER SINGH TGT B.SC.
NISHIKANT VERMA PGT M.Sc
PERVINDER KAUR PRINCIPAL M.A

URVASHI JAIN TGT MSC MATHS B.ED
JAGTAR SINGH PGT M.A

POOJA TGT MCOM

REEMA RANI NTT MA

KAJAL KIRAN TGT MTECH
REENU MITTAL PGT MCOM
JASPREET SHARMA PGT MSC
HARPREET AHUJA TGT MCOM
HARJINDER KAUR TGT M.A EDUCATION
MANINDER KAUR TGT M.A

SONI KAUR TGT M.A

KIRANJIT KAUR NTT M.A
AMANDEEP KAUR PRT msc
AMANDEEP KAUR TGT M.A

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

KULDEEP KAUR

ANU SHARMA

KAMALVIR KAUR

BHUSHAN SHARMA

SUMAN BALA

JASPREET KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

SHWETA PAL

NAVREET KAUR

BEERPAL KAUR

NTT

PRT

PGT

PET

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT
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BA
M.A
M.A
B.P.ED
M.A
BCOM
B.A
b.com
MBA

B.A
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