Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Baba Shaheed Singh Public School	
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630696		1630696	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20677	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Village Balian Tehsil and District Sangrur - 148001	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr Pervinder Kaur	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	D Litt, M.A. B.Ed.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	babashaheedschool@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9876515772	

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Certificate%20of%20Registration%20of%20Socities%201.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Building%20Safety%202025-26.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Fire%20Safety%202025-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Self%20Certification%20Performa%202025-26.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Water%20and%20Sanitation%202025-26.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

6/16/25, 10:52 AM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/fee%20structure%202025-2026.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/ACADEMIC_CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/PTA%20COMMITTEE.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://erp.skoolmax.com/bssps/Admin/downloads/Result%20of%20Board%20three%20years.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr Pervinder Kaur
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	9
	TGT	13
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

		STUDENTS			
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	27	27	100	Good

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9106
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 740

6/16/25, 10:52 AM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/01vaafF0Je4?si=ALnPp8aBS5227ws0

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1Amar KansalPGTB.TECH2HARPRELT KAURPGTM.AFINE ARTS3BALJINDER KAURPETB.A4vanapreet kaurPRTB.A5JASBIR KAURNTM.A6SURINDER KAURPGTM.A7MANSI SHARMAPGTM.C8HAPREET KAURPGTM.C9MANISHARANINTB.A10CHANDER KAURPGTM.A11RITASHARMAPGTM.A12Kalvi SinghPTM.A13SUNDER SINGHPGTM.A14JSWINDER SINGHTGTM.S15NISHIKAUT VERMAPGTM.S16PGTVINDER KAURPGTM.S17QLASH JIAINPGTM.S18JGTAR SINGHPGTM.S19DOJAFGTM.A19PGJAM.SM.S19PGJAM.SM.S19JGTAR SINGHTGTM.S10JGTAR SINGHPGTM.S11JGTAR SINGHPGTM.S12MANSHARANPGTM.S13JGTAR SINGHPGTM.S14GOJATGTM.S15JGJAR SINGHTGTM.S16PGJARANIM.SM.S17JGTAR SINGHM.SM.S18JGTAR SINGHM.SM.S19JGJAR SINGHM.SM.S	SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
3BALJINDER KAURPETBA3BAJINDER KAURPRTBA4svanpreet kaurPRTBA5JSBIR KAURNTTMA6SURINDER KAURNTTMA7MANSI SHARMAPGTMSc.8HARPREET KAURPGTMCA9MANISHARANINTTBA10CHANDER KANTAPRTMA11RITA SHARMAPRTMA12Kulbir SinghTGTMA13JSWINDER SINGHTGTMSc.14VLIVINDER SINGHPRICIPALMSc.15NSHIKANT VERMAPGTMSc.16PERVINDER KAURPGTMSc.17JGTASHINGHTGTMAC18JGTAR SINGHTGTMA19POJATGTMA19POJATGTMA19POJATGTMA19MALKIRANMTMA19MALKIRANMTMA19MALKIRANMTMA10MALKIRANMTMA10MAMAMA10MAMAMA11MARANIMAMA12MARANIMAMA13MARANIMAMA14MARANIMAMA15MARANIMAMA16MARANIMAMA17MARANIMAMA18MAN	1	Aman Kansal	PGT	B.TECH
4vanpret kaurPRTBA.4AsBir KAURNTTMA.5JASBIR KAURNTTMA.6UNIDER KAURPGTMA.7MANSI SHARMAPGTMCA8HARPREET KAURPGTMCA9MANISHARANNTTBA.10CHANDER KANTAPRTMA.11RTA SHARMAPRTMA.12Kulbir SinghTGTMA.13JASWINDER SINGHTGTMA.14Kulwinder SinghTGTMA.15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTMA.16PERVINDER KAURPGTMA.17JASHINATGTMA.18JAGTAR SINGHTGTMA.19OJATGTMA.19POJATGTMA.19JALARINAPGTMA.19MA.TGTMCM.19MA.TGTMA.19MA.TGTMCM.10MA.TGTMCM.10MA.TGTMCM.10MA.TGTMCM.11MA.TGTMCM.12MA.TGTMCM.13MA.MCM.MCM.14MA.MCM.MCM.15MA.MCM.MCM.16MA.MCM.MCM.17MA.MCM.MCM.18MA.MCM.MCM.19MA.<	2	HARPREET KAUR	PGT	M.A FINE ARTS
SABIR KAURNTTMA.6JASBIR KAURNTTMA6SURINDER KAURPGTMA7MANSI SHARMAPGTMCA8HARPREET KAURPGTMCA9MAINSHA RANINTTBA10CHANDER KANTAPRTMA11RITA SHARMAPRTMA12Kulbir SinghTGTMA13JASWINDER SINGHTGTMAC14KullvinDER SINGHTGTMAC15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTMAC16PERVINDER KAURPGTMAC17JAGAR SINGHTGTMCATHS BED18JAGTAR SINGHTGTMCATHS BED19POJATGTMAC19POJATGTMCM19POJATGTMCM19ALKIRANTGTMCM19POJATGTMCM10REMARANITGTMCM10POJATGTMCM10REMARANITGTMCM10REMARANITGTMCM10REMARANITGTMCM11MATGTMCM12POJATGTMCM13REMARANITGTMCM14MATGTMCM15MCTGTMC16MCTGTMC17MCTGTMC18MCTGTMC19MC <t< td=""><td>3</td><td>BALJINDER KAUR</td><td>PET</td><td>B.A</td></t<>	3	BALJINDER KAUR	PET	B.A
6SURINDER KAURNTTMA6SURINDER KAURPGTMA7MANSI SHARMAPGTMCA8HARPREET KAURPGTMCA9MANISHA RANINTTBA10CHANDER KANTAPRTMA11RITA SHARMAPRTMA12Kubir SinghTGTMA13JASWINDER SINGHTGTMA14NISHKANT VERMAPGTMSC15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTMA16PERVINDER KAURPGTMA17JGTAR SINGHTGTMA18JOJATGTMA19POJATGTMA19POJATGTMA19MAMAMA19MARANITGTMA19MATGTMA19MATGTMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA19MAMAMA <trr>19<td>4</td><td>svanpreet kaur</td><td>PRT</td><td>B.A.</td></trr>	4	svanpreet kaur	PRT	B.A.
7MANSI SHARMAPGTM.Sc.7MANSI SHARMAPGTM.Sc.8HARPREET KAURPGTMCA9MANISHARANINTTBA10CHANDER KANTAPRTM.A11RITA SHARMAPRTM.A12Kubir SinghTGTBA13JASWINDER SINGHTGTM.A14KULWINDER SINGHTGTB.Sc.15NISHKANT VERMAPGTM.Sc16PERVINDER KAURPGTM.A17JAGTAR SINGHTGTM.A18JAGTAR SINGHTGTM.A19POJATGTM.A19POJATGTM.A20REMARANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMA	5	JASBIR KAUR	NTT	M.A.
8HARPREET KAURPGTMCA8MANISHA RANINTTBA9MANISHA RANIPRTMA10CHANDER KANTAPRTMA11RITA SHARMAPRTMA12Kulbir SinghTGTBA13JASWINDER SINGHTGTMA14KULWINDER SINGHTGTSc.15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTM.Sc16PERVINDER KAURPGTMA17URVASHI JAINTGTMCAMATHS B.ED18JGTAR SINGHPGTMA19POJATGTMCM20REMA RANINTTMA21KJAL KRANTGTMA	6	SURINDER KAUR	NTT	M.A
9MANISHA RANINTTBA9CHANDER KANTAPRTMA10CHANDER KANTAPRTMA11RITA SHARMAPRTMA12Kulbir SinghTGTBA13JSWINDER SINGHTGTMA14KULWINDER SINGHFGTBSC.15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTMSc16PERVINDER KAURPRINCIPALMA17URVASHI JAINTGTMA18JGTAR SINGHTGTMA19POJATGTMCM20REMARANINTTMA21KJAL KIRANTGTMECH	7	MANSI SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc.
10CHANDER KANTAPRTM.A11RITA SHARMAPRTM.A12Kubir SinghTGTBA13JASWINDER SINGHTGTM.A14KULWINDER SINGHTGTB.SC.15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTM.Sc16PERVINDER KAURPGTM.A17URVASHI JAINTGTM.SC18JAGTAR SINGHPGTM.A19POJATGTM.A20REMARANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMA	8	HARPREET KAUR	PGT	MCA
11RTA SHARMAPRTM.A12Kulbir SinghTGTBA13JASWINDER SINGHTGTM.A14KULWINDER SINGHTGTB.SC.15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTM.S16PERVINDER KAURPRINCIPALM.A17URVASHI JAINTGTM.C18JAGTAR SINGHPGTM.A19POJATGTMCOM20REMARANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMECH	9	MANISHA RANI	NTT	B.A
12Mubir SinghTGTBA13JASWINDER SINGHTGTM.A14KULWINDER SINGHTGTB.SC.15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTM.Sc16PERVINDER KAURPRINCIPALM.A17URVASHI JAINTGTM.C18JAGTAR SINGHTGTM.C19POJATGTMCOM20REEMA RANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMICCHALL	10	CHANDER KANTA	PRT	M.A
13JASWINDER SINGHTGTM.A14KULWINDER SINGHTGTB.SC.15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTM.Sc16PERVINDER KAURPRINCIPALM.A17URVASHI JAINTGTMSC MATHS B.ED18JAGTAR SINGHPGTM.A19POJATGTMCOM20REMA RANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMTECH	11	RITA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
14KULWINDER SINGHTGTB.SC.15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTM.Sc16PERVINDER KAURPRINCIPALM.A17URVASHI JAINTGTMSC MATHS B.ED18JAGTAR SINGHPGTM.A19POJATGTMCOM20REMA RANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMTECH	12	Kulbir Singh	TGT	ВА
15NISHIKANT VERMAPGTM.Sc16PERVINDER KAURPRINCIPALM.A17URVASHI JAINTGTMSC MATHS B.ED18JAGTAR SINGHPGTM.A19POOJATGTMCOM20REEMA RANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMTECH	13	JASWINDER SINGH	TGT	M.A
16PERVINDER KAURPRINCIPALM.A17URVASHI JAINTGTMSC MATHS B.ED18JAGTAR SINGHPGTM.A19POOJATGTMCOM20REEMA RANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMTECH	14	KULWINDER SINGH	TGT	B.SC.
17URVASHI JAINTGTMSC MATHS B.ED18JAGTAR SINGHPGTM.A19POOJATGTMCOM20REEMA RANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMTECH	15	NISHIKANT VERMA	PGT	M.Sc
18JAGTAR SINGHPGTM.A19POOJATGTMCOM20REEMA RANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMTECH	16	PERVINDER KAUR	PRINCIPAL	M.A
19POOJATGTMCOM20REEMA RANINTTMA21KAJAL KIRANTGTMTECH	17	URVASHI JAIN	TGT	MSC MATHS B.ED
20 REEMA RANI NTT MA 21 KAJAL KIRAN TGT MTECH	18	JAGTAR SINGH	PGT	M.A
21 KAJAL KIRAN TGT MTECH	19	РООЈА	TGT	МСОМ
	20	REEMA RANI	NTT	MA
22 REENU MITTAL PGT MCOM	21	KAJAL KIRAN	TGT	MTECH
	22	REENU MITTAL	PGT	МСОМ
23 JASPREET SHARMA PGT MSC	23	JASPREET SHARMA	PGT	MSC
24 HARPREET AHUJA TGT MCOM	24	HARPREET AHUJA	TGT	МСОМ
25 HARJINDER KAUR TGT M.A EDUCATION	25	HARJINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A EDUCATION
26 MANINDER KAUR TGT M.A	26	MANINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A
27 SONI KAUR TGT M.A	27	SONI KAUR	TGT	M.A
28 KIRANJIT KAUR NTT M.A	28	KIRANJIT KAUR	NTT	M.A
29 AMANDEEP KAUR PRT msc	29	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	msc
30 AMANDEEP KAUR TGT M.A	30	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

31	KULDEEP KAUR	NTT	ВА
32	ANU SHARMA	PRT	M.A
33	KAMALVIR KAUR	PGT	M.A
34	BHUSHAN SHARMA	PET	B.P.ED
35	SUMAN BALA	PRT	M.A
36	JASPREET KAUR	NTT	BCOM
37	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.A
38	SHWETA PAL	PRT	b.com
39	NAVREET KAUR	PRT	MBA
40	BEERPAL KAUR	NTT	B.A